LONDONDERRY BUDGET COMMITTEE

Agenda
April 25, 2019

The Budget Committee meeting is at 7:00 PM in the Sunnycrest Room, 268B Mammoth Road, Londonderry,
NH 03053.

1. CALLTO ORDER

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

3. PUBLIC COMMENT

4. ACCEPTANCE OF MINUTES (if any)
5. COMMITTEE BUSINESS

a. Police Budget Update
b. Liaison reports (if any)

6. PUBLIC COMMENT
7. ADJOURNMENT
8. MEETING SCHEDULE

a. Thursday, May 23, 2019 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Budget Committee

Meeting)

b. Thursday, June 27, 2019 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Budget Committee
Meeting)

c. Thursday, July 25", 2019 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Budget Committee
Meeting)

d. Thursday, August 22", 2019 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Budget
Committee Meeting)

e. Thursday, September 26™, 2019 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Budget
Committee Meeting)

f. Thursday, October 24", 2019 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Budget
Committee Meeting)

g. **Thursday, November 21%, 2019 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Budget
Committee Meeting) [Third Thursday of the month; fourth Thursday is Thanksgiving]

h. Thursday, December 26™, 2019 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Budget
Committee Meeting)

i. Thursday, January 23", 2020 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Budget
Committee Meeting)

j.  Thursday, February 27, 2020 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Budget
Committee Meeting)



